TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	release by security party previously recorded on Reel 4579 Frame 0720	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		03/29/2013	bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Pizza Kitchen, Inc.
Street Address:	6053 West Century Blvd.
Internal Address:	11th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	CPK Management Company
Street Address:	6053 West Century Blvd.
Internal Address:	11th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3219326	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN CPK	
Registration Number:	2001511	CPKIDS	
Registration Number:	3746054	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN CPK	
Registration Number:	3660814	PHILANTHROPIZZA	
Registration Number:	2846096	LA FOOD SHOW	
Registration Number:	3088882	THAI CRUNCH	
		TDADEMADIZ	

REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0541

TRADEMARK

lı .	11	II II	
Registration Number:	1818052	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN CPK	
Registration Number:	3099870	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	1637904	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	3108542	ASAP CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	2867291	LA FOOD SHOW	
Registration Number:	2011517	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN C-P-K	
Registration Number:	1724501	СРК	
Registration Number:	2001510	CPKIDS	
Registration Number:	2376109	ASAP CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	2241900	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	3219321	СРК	
Registration Number:	3569680	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN ASAP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: donna.gasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12932-2 DRG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Gasiorowski		
Signature:	/DONNA GAISOROWSKI/	
Date:	03/29/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wilmington Trust Second Lien Trademark Release R-F 4579-0720#page1.tif source=Wilmington Trust Second Lien Trademark Release R-F 4579-0720#page2.tif source=Wilmington Trust Second Lien Trademark Release R-F 4579-0720#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0542

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 29, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between California Pizza Kitchen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and CPK Management Company, a California company, (the "Grantors") and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as administrative agent and collateral agent, (together with its successor(s) and permitted assigns thereto in such capacity, the collateral agent) for each of the Lenders, (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement by and between Grantors and Agent dated as of July 7, 2011 (the "Credit Agreement"), Grantors mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated July 7, 2011(as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) by and between Grantors and Agent (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Grantors;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2011 at Reel 4579, Frame 0720; and

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantors wish to confirm the release and discharge of Agent's security interest and all other rights in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests and all other rights it has against the Trademark Collateral.

Agent, at the expense of the Grantor, shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Agent hereby authorizes Grantors to make such filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as may be reasonably determined by Grantors to be required to record and evidence the termination, cancellation, and release of the security interests in the Trademark Collateral evidenced hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0543 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: __

doehua G. James Assistant Vice President

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0544

SCHEDULE A To Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Mark Name	Owner	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (or App. No., as applicable)	Status
CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN Logo #10	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	3219326	Registered
CPKIDS	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	2001511	Registered
CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN Logo #10	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	3746054	Registered
PHILANTHROPIZZA	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	3660814	Registered
LA FOOD SHOW and Design	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	2846096	Registered
THAI CRUNCH SALAD	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	3088882	Registered
CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN Logo #6	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	1818052	Registered
CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN Logo #8	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	3099870	Registered
CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	1637904	Registered
CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN Logo #9	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	3108542	Registered
LA FOOD SHOW	CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN, INC.	United States	2867291	Registered
CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN Logo #6	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	2011517	Registered
СРК	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	1724501	Registered
CPKIDS	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	2001510	Registered
CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN Logo #4	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	2376109	Registered
CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	2241900	Registered
CPK Logo	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	3219321	Registered
CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN ASAP	CPK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	United States	3569680	Registered

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/29/2013 REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0545